





**STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

<b>Reporting of Stand Alone Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed</b>						
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2012	Quarter ended 30-09-2012	Corresponding Quarter in the Previous Year 31-12-2011	Year to date figures For Current Period 31-12-2012	Year to date figures For previous year 31-12-2011	Year to date figures For previous year 31-03-2012
<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
Revenue by Geographical Segment						
India	321.84	121.53	206.61	615.47	644.11	905.04
USA	862.17	1,229.79	1,974.34	3,563.93	7,110.22	8,897.53
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,184.01</b>	<b>1,351.32</b>	<b>2,180.95</b>	<b>4,179.40</b>	<b>7,754.33</b>	<b>9,802.57</b>
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net sales/Income From Operations</b>	<b>1,184.01</b>	<b>1,351.32</b>	<b>2,180.95</b>	<b>4,179.40</b>	<b>7,754.33</b>	<b>9,802.57</b>
<b>Segment Results</b>						
(Profit)(+)/Loss(-) before tax, interest & unallocable Expense from each segment)*						
India	155.58	60.82	52.09	261.08	184.34	261.92
USA	3.97	367.98	467.11	507.64	1,530.04	1,474.79
<b>Total</b>	<b>159.55</b>	<b>428.80</b>	<b>519.20</b>	<b>768.73</b>	<b>1,714.38</b>	<b>1,736.70</b>
Add: Other Income	144.44	(46.58)	100.34	334.76	243.44	330.78
Less: Other Un -allocable Exp.	360.69	478.12	743.14	1,187.97	1,712.34	2,251.70
<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>(56.70)</b>	<b>(95.90)</b>	<b>(123.60)</b>	<b>(84.48)</b>	<b>245.48</b>	<b>(184.22)</b>
<b>Capital Employed</b>	<b>52,565.53</b>	<b>52,622.24</b>	<b>51,291.62</b>	<b>52,565.53</b>	<b>51,291.62</b>	<b>52,650.01</b>
( Refer Note 4)						
<b>Other Information (FCS Software Solutions Limited)</b>						
<b>PARTICULARS</b>	<b>QUARTER ENDED</b>					
	<b>DEC 31, 2012 UNAUDITED</b>	<b>SEPT 30, 2012 UNAUDITED</b>	<b>DEC 31, 2011 UNAUDITED</b>	<b>DEC 31, 2012 UNAUDITED</b>	<b>DEC 31, 2011 UNAUDITED</b>	<b>MARCH 31, 2012 AUDITED</b>
<b>Items exceeding 10% of aggregate expenditure</b>						
Staff cost (including sub contracting exp.)	389.66	444.72	643.38	1,375.44	2,259.66	3,226.03

**Notes:**

1	The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on February 13, 2013 and further approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 13, 2013 and have been audited by the auditors of the Company.
2	Investor complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter was Nil. No new investor complaints were received during the current quarter and therefore no investor complaint pending at the end of the quarter.
3	These accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI).
4	Fixed assets used in the Company's business cannot be specifically identified with any of the reportable segments, as these are used interchangeably between various segments. The Management believes that it has not provided segment-wise disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities since a meaningful segregation of the available data is not possible.
5	The consolidated results for the quarter ended December 31, 2012 include results of subsidiary companies viz. FCS Software Solutions America Ltd. and F.C.S Software Middle East FZE.
6	The results are also available on the website of the company at <a href="http://www.fcsltd.com">www.fcsltd.com</a>
7	Previous period / year figures are regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

Place: NOIDA  
Date: 13-02-13

**By order of the Board of Directors  
For FCS Software Solutions Ltd**

Sd/-  
(Director)